## **Sawyer County Highway Department**



14688 W County Road B, Hayward, WI 54843 Office Phone 715-634-2691 Shop Phone 715-634-2692 Fax Number 715-634-4824



## NOTICE

Effective 12:01 p.m. (noon), Thursday, April 4, 2024, the temporary weight restrictions on all Sawyer County Trunk Highways will no longer be in effect.

This notice does not include town roads. Townships will need to be contacted directly for the status of their seasonal weight restrictions.

John Pinnow Highway Commissioner – Sawyer County Highway Department

The <u>Town of Bass Lake</u> road restrictions will no longer be in effect the same date/time as Sawyer County at 12:01 p.m. (noon) on Thursday, April 4, 2024.